
1 
 

 
CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 

Country:    Morocco 

City/Locality:    Rabat 

Funding Agency:   Millennium Challenge Corporation 

Buyer:     Agence MCA-Morocco 

The following contracts have been awarded during January 2021: 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

ICS-LR-19 Allal Ezzamiti 1 620 000 MAD 

Signed on: 
8 January 2021 
Duration:  
18 months 
 

Senior Individual 
Consultant to provide 
technical assistance to 
Rural Land management 

CB-EW-34-A-BIS GMCG 6 916 250,30 MAD 

Signed on: 
13 January 2021 
Duration:  
360 days 
 

Realization of the 
construction works of the 
vocational training centers 
Lot 3: Institute Technology 

Hotel and  Tourism 
Ouarzazate 

SH-ES-68-A 
Genious 
Communications 

204 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
13 January 2021 
Delivery date:  
7 days 
 

Hosting an LMS platform 
for the benefit of 34 
beneficiary schools as part 
of the ATTAHADI 
component (Secondary 
Education) in the TTH 
region 

CB-EW-34-D 
EL ASRI M’HAMMED 
DE CONSTRUCTION 
(ASDEC) 

39 186 146,20 MAD  
 

Signed on:  
15 January 2021 
Duration:  
420 days 
 

Realization of the 
construction works of the 
vocational training centers 
Lot 9 : Extension of 
Specialized Institute of 
Aircraft Aeronautics and 
Aircraft Logistics (Ismala 2)  

IDIQ-PP-61 ES-7 TO5 Hajar Omrana 21 428,55 MAD 

Signed on:  
20 January 2021 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 



2 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

CB-EW-34-E BADR BETON 

31 969 685 MAD 
which 

Firm phase: 
26 466 447 MAD 

Option phase:  
5 503 238 MAD 

 

Signed on:  
22 January 2021 
Duration:  
420 days 
 

Realization of the 
construction works of the 
vocational training centers 
Lot 12: Training Institute in 
Livestock Trades (Bellota) 
 

IDIQ-PP-61 ES-3 TO5 Mohamed Madi 12 857.13 MAD 

Signed on:  
28 January 2021 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61 ESP-4 
TO1 

Mohammed Bourass 31 500 MAD 

Signed on:  
28 January 2021 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61 GIS-2 TO8 Naïma Senhadji 31 500 MAD 

Signed on:  
28 January 2021 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CC-PP-22-B TO22-R 
Groupement 
Perle Conseil et 
Saphir Production 

9 975 MAD 

Date of signature: 
28 January 2021 
Duration: 
Until 1 March 2021 

Implementation support of 
the Agence MCA-Morocco 
communication strategy in 
audiovisual 
communication and public 
relations 

IDIQ-PP-61 Infra-10 
TO9 

Abdessalam Debbarh 85 500 MAD 

Signed on:  
28 January 2021 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61 Infra-14 
TO5 

Hanane Bouhmoud 64 275 MAD 

Signed on:  
28 January 2021 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61 Infra-17 
TO3 

Otmane Zhar 42 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
28 January 2021 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CC-PP-22-C TO15 Modern print 25 500 MAD 

Signed on: 
29 January 2021 
Duration: 
 Until 1 March 2021 

Design and printing of tools 
and communication 
supports 

SH-PP-73 
SUPER AUTO 
DISTRIBUTION 

293 104 MAD 

Signed on:  
29 January 2021 
Delivery:  
10 days 

Acquisition of  
4 x 4 vehicle 

 


